Missouri Department of Transportation November 8, 2019

MoDOT
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type
190315-F02 0001 See NTP Date November 1, 2019 November 4, 2019 Progress
Prepared For: Prepared By:
R. V. Wagner, Inc. . . 2
4712 Green Park Road O'Fallon Pr_olect Office (St. Charles Co
. 6780 Old Highway N
St: Louis, MO 63123 St. Charles, MO 63304
(314)892-1600FAX . )
Contract Information
Project = Federal Project Route | County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J613410 | Drainage I-70 ST west of Mid Rivers Mall Drive Interchange
70-5(345) repair CHARLES
Original Contract Net Change Order Current Contract % of Current Contract Amount Original Completion Current Completion Actual Completion
Amount Amount Amount Complete Date Date Date
$80,941.21 ($430.84) $80,510.37 90.93% November 1, 2019 November 1, 2019 Oct 29, 2019 7:03:45
AM
Storm Water Information
Project Number = Authorized Acres = Open Acres Disturbed Acres
J613410
Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 001
To Date Previous This Estimate
190315-F02
Total Earnings $73,210.37 $0.00 $73,210.37
Total Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$73,210.37 $0.00
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $73,210.37
Approval Date By User
November 4, 2019 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by  wardc1
November 5, 2019 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by lewisj1
November 5, 2019 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by = greggd1
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MoDOT Missouri Department of Transportation
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End

190315-F02 0001 See NTP Date November 1, 2019

Totals by Job Numbers

J613410 To Date

Participating $73,210.37
Non-Participating $0.00

Total Earnings $73,210.37
*Stockpiled Materials* $0.00
*Stockpiled Materials are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
*Line ltem Adjustments* $22,601.37
*Line Item Adjustments are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
Contract Adjustments $0.00
Incentive $0.00
Disincentive $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00
Overrun Adjustments $0.00

Totals: $73,210.37

Contract Adjustment
No Data Available

Line Iltem Adjustment
No Data Available

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Discrepancy / Exception Description User

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J613410, Item
6131010, Project Item Line Number 0040, Material Set 613101096,
Material 0501CCPARA - Concrete, Pavement & Deck Repair w/Air,
Acceptance Action Generic 0501CCPARA is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J613410, ltem
6131017, Project Item Line Number 0090, Material Set 6131017,
Material 1039ERDBEP - Epoxy Bonding Agent for Dowels, Acceptance
Action Generic 1039ERDBEP is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J613410, Item
6205903A, Project Item Line Number 0160, Material Set 6205903A96,
Material 1048PMRBEMTL - Reflective Glass Beads Type L Embedm

Ctd, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMRBEMTL is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J613410, ltem
6131017, Project Item Line Number 0090, Material Set 6131017,
Material 1057JMDBEC6.11 - Dowel Bar Epoxy Ctd Gr60 1 1/4 @,
Acceptance Action Generic ReinforcingMisc is insufficient.

Revision 02/05/2019

Previous
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Total Payable This Estimate:

wardc1

wardc1

wardc1

wardc1

Created Date
November 4, 2019

Acknowledged

Acknowledged

Acknowledged

Acknowledged

November 8, 2019

Estimate Type

Progress

This Estimate
$73,210.37
$0.00
$73,210.37

0
$22,601.37
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$73,210.37

Status
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MODOT Missouri Department of Transportation November 8, 2019

% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type
190315-F02 0001 See NTP Date November 1, 2019 November 4, 2019 Progress

Discrepancy / Exception Description User Status

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J613410, Item wardc1 Acknowledged
7261018, Project Item Line Number 0200, Material Set 726101896,

Material 1026CPRCC3.018 - Reinf Conc Culv Pipe CI3 18" (450 mm),

Acceptance Action Generic 1026CPRCC3.018 is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J613410, Item wardc1  Acknowledged
6131010, Project Item Line Number 0040, Material Set 613101096,

Material 1015EA.....SS1 - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1, Acceptance Action

Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J613410, Item wardc1 Acknowledged
6131013, Project Item Line Number 0060, Material Set 613101396,

Material 1007T1ABLD..T5 - Agg Base Type 1 & 5 Limestone/Dolomite,

Acceptance Action Generic 1007T1ABLD..T5 is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J613410, ltem wardc1  Acknowledged
6131018, Project Item Line Number 0100, Material Set 6131018,

Material 1057JMTBE42019 - Tie Bar Ep Ctd 40" No. 6/M19 Gr

60/M420@), Acceptance Action Generic ReinforcingMisc is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J613410, Item wardc1 Acknowledged
6205903A, Project Item Line Number 0160, Material Set 6205903A96,

Material 0620PMLI - Pavement Marking Performance Line, Acceptance

Action Generic 0620PMLI is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J613410, Item wardc1  Acknowledged
6205903A, Project Item Line Number 0160, Material Set 6205903A96,

Material 1048PMTRHBWBYL - Marking Paint Acrylic Watr HiBld

Yellow, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMTRHBWBYL is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J613410, Item wardc1 Acknowledged
6131015, Project Item Line Number 0080, Material Set 6131015,

Material 1039ERDBEP - Epoxy Bonding Agent for Dowels, Acceptance

Action Generic 1039ERDBEP is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J613410, Item wardc1  Acknowledged
6131010, Project Item Line Number 0040, Material Set 613101096,

Material 1005FACCNS..CA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A,

Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNS..CA is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J613410, Item wardc1 Acknowledged
6131018, Project Item Line Number 0100, Material Set 6131018,

Material 1039ERDBEP - Epoxy Bonding Agent for Dowels, Acceptance

Action Generic 1039ERDBEP is insufficient.

Items Paid This Estimate Period
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MoDOT
7
Contract ID
190315-F02

Project Line
No. No.

J613410 0010
0020
0030
0040
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100

0110

0120

0130

0140
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210

0001

ltem
Code

2022010
2063000
2063500
6131010
6131013
6131014
6131015
6131017
6131018
6149902

6169901

6169902

6181000
6205903A
6214600A
6262000A

6274000

7261018

7319903

Revision 02/05/2019

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Estimate Number

See NTP Date

Description Unit Price
$2,700.00
$49.00
$290.00
$94.00
$6.35
$5.00
$13.20
$9.70
$7.55
MISC. CURVED VANE GRATE AND $1,775.00
FRAME (6FT. X 2FT)
MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC $6,600.00
CONTROL
MISC. NTCIP COMPLIANT $2,200.00
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN,
CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED/RETAINED
$20,000.00
$13.20
$650.00
$550.00
$550.00
$60.00
MISC. PRECAST CONCRETE $530.00

DROP INLET 6FT X 2FT

Pay Period Start

Unit

LS
CUYD
EA
SQYD
SQYD
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA

LS

EA

LS

LF
CUYD
STA
LS

LF

LF

Pay Period End

Quantity
Overrun
Adjustment

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

November 1, 2019

Previous
Total Paid
Quantity

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Amount of Items Paid this Estimate -

Created Date

November 4, 2019 Progress
Current Quantity to Amount
Quantity Date This

( This Estimate
Estimate)

1.00 1.00  $2,700.00
146.00 146.00  $7,154.00
6.00 6.00  $1,740.00
0.00 0.00 $12,802.80
0.00 0.00 $864.87
531.00 531.00  $2,655.00
0.00 0.00 $316.80
0.00 0.00 $776.00
0.00 0.00  $1,132.50
1.00 1.00  $1,775.00
1.00 1.00  $6,600.00
1.00 1.00  $2,200.00
0.90 0.90 $18,000.00
0.00 0.00  $2,468.40
3.00 3.00  $1,950.00
1.90 1.90  $1,045.00
1.00 1.00 $550.00
0.00 0.00  $4,240.00
8.00 8.00  $4,240.00
$73,210.37

November 8, 2019

Estimate Type
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MoDOT
7

Contract ID
190315-F02

0001

Estimate Number

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Period Start

Pay Period End

See NTP Date November 1, 2019

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project = Category
No.

J613410 0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001

0001

0001
0001
0001
0001

0001

Line
No.

0010

0020

0030

0040

0050

0060

0070

0080

0090

0100

0110

0120

0130

0140

0150

0160

0170

0180

Revision 02/05/2019

ltem
Code

2022010

2063000

2063500

6131010

6131012

6131013

6131014

6131015

6131017

6131018

6149902

6169901

6169902

6181000

6205902A

6205903A

6214600A

6262000A

Description

MISC. CURVED VANE GRATE AND FRAME (6FT. X 2FT)
MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

MISC. NTCIP COMPLIANT CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN,
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED

Net
Change
Order

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
-136.20
0.00
133.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
-50.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Bid
Quantity

146

6
136.200
136.200
136.200
398

24

80

150

50

187

1.900

Created Date

November 4, 2019

Unit

LS

CUYD

EA

SQYD

SQYD

SQYD

LF

EA

EA

EA

EA

LS

EA

LS

LF

LF

CUYD

STA

Quantity
to Date

1.00
146.00
6.00
136.20
0.00
136.20
531.00
24.00
80.00
150.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

0.90
0.00
187.00
3.00

1.90

Unit Price

$2,700.00
$49.00
$290.00
$94.00
$3.20
$6.35
$5.00
$13.20
$9.70
$7.55
$1,775.00
$6,600.00

$2,200.00

$20,000.00
$13.20
$13.20
$650.00

$550.00

November 8, 2019

Estimate Type

Progress

Amount
Paid to
Date

$2,700.00
$7,154.00
$1,740.00
$12,802.80
$0.00
$864.87
$2,655.00
$316.80
$776.00
$1,132.50
$1,775.00
$6,600.00

$2,200.00

$18,000.00
$0.00
$2,468.40
$1,950.00

$1,045.00
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MODOT Missouri Department of Transportation November 8, 2019

% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type
190315-F02 0001 See NTP Date November 1, 2019 November 4, 2019 Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project = Category = Line Item Description Net Bid Unit Quantity = Unit Price Amount
No. No. Code Change = Quantity to Date Paid to
Order Date
J613410 0001 0190 6274000 0.00 1 LS 1.00 $550.00 $550.00
0001 0200 7261018 0.00 159 LF  159.00 $60.00 $9,540.00
0001 0210 7319903  MISC. PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 6FT X 2FT 0.00 8 LF 8.00 $530.00 $4,240.00

Project | Line Item Description Location DWR User ID Qty Unit From To
No. Code Date Station / | Station /
LogMile | LogMile
J613410 0010 2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 10/19/19  wardc1 1.00 LS
0020 2063000 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION 10/19/19  wardc1 146.00 CUYD
0030 2063500 CULVERT CLEANOUT 10/19/19  wardc1 6.00 EA
0040 6131010 FURNISHING AND PLACING LT Shoulder I-70 ~ 10/19/19 dukesm1 136.20 SQYD

CONCRETE MATERIAL FOR FULL @ Mid Rivers
DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

0060 6131013 TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR LT Shoulder I-70  10/19/19 dukesm1 136.20 SQYD
BASE (4 IN. THICK) (PAVEMENT @ Mid Rivers
REPAIR)

0070 6131014 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR 10/18/19  Colbec1 531.00 LF
SAW CUT (FOR PERIMETER AND
INTERNAL SAW CUTS)

0080 6131015 DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, LT Shoulder I-70 ~ 10/19/19 dukesm1  24.00 EA
FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) @ Mid Rivers
FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR

0090 6131017 DOWEL BAR (FURNISHING AND LT Shoulder I-70 ~ 10/19/19 dukesm1  80.00 EA
INSTALLATION WITH BASKETS) @ Mid Rivers
FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR

0100 6131018 TIE BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING LT Shoulder I-70 ~ 10/19/19 dukesm1 150.00 EA
AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL @ Mid Rivers
DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (TYPE

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 6 of 7



MoDOT
7

Contract ID

190315-F02

Project | Line
No.
J613410
0110

0120
0130
0140
0160

0170

0180

0190

0200
0210

0001

Item
Code

6149902

6169901
6169902
6181000
6205903A

6214600A

6262000A

6274000

7261018
7319903

Revision 02/05/2019

Missouri Department of Transportation

Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Period End

Estimate Number

Description

L JOINTS)
MISC.

MISC.
MISC.
MOBILIZATION

6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

FLOWABLE BACKFILL

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED
SURVEYING AND STAKING

18 IN. PIPE GROUP A
MISC.

Pay Period Start

See NTP Date

Location

LT Shoulder I-70
@ Mid Rivers

Left Shoulder

LT shoulder of
west bound I-70
@ Mid Rivers

November 1, 2019

DWR
Date

10/19/19

10/18/19
10/19/19
10/19/19
10/28/19

10/19/19

10/23/19

10/19/19

10/19/19
10/19/19

User ID Qty

dukesm1 1.00

Colbec1 1.00
wardc1 1.00
wardc1 0.90
wardc1  187.00

wardc1 3.00

dukesm1 1.90

wardc1 1.00

wardc1  159.00
wardc1 8.00

Unit

EA

LS
EA
LS
LF

CUYD

STA

LS

LF
LF

Created Date

November 4, 2019

From
Station /
LogMile

To
Station /
LogMile

November 8, 2019

Estimate Type

Progress
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